The table below sets out, in relation to each director of the Company, the percentage and number of Shares in
respect of which the director:

(a)	has a relevant interest as at the date not earlier than 20 Business Days before the date of this PDS; and

(b)	is likely to have a relevant interest immediately after the Offer.

The Manager may hold Shares immediately after the Offer if the Manager’s underwriting commitment under
the Underwriting Agreement is called upon. Denis McMahon (jointly with his co-shareholders), Scott McKenzie
and Philip Tushingham would have indirect relevant interest in any Shares held by the Manager by virtue of their
respective holdings of shares in PMG Holdings Limited, which is the parent company of the Manager. The table
above assumes that the Manager’s underwriting commitment is not called upon.

None of the persons named above guarantees or undertakes any liability in respect of the Shares.

   Prior to the Offer (as at 5 August 2019) Immediately after the Offer

Name Legal ownership or
other nature of the
interest

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
currently
held

Number of Shares
likely to be held
(including those
already held)

% of Shares
likely to be
held

PMG Capital Fund
Limited

Legal ownership - 0% 10,000,000 6.95%

   Prior to the Offer (as at 5 August 2019) Immediately after the Offer

Name Legal ownership or other
nature of the interest

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shares
currently
held

Number of Shares
likely to be held
(including those
already held)

% of Shares
likely to be
held

Denis McMahon Legal ownership (jointly) 540,000 0.52% 540,000 0.38%

Indirect (PMG Holdings Ltd) - 0.00% 36,550 0.03%

Indirect (PMG Capital Fund) - 0.00% 145,530 0.10%

Philip Tushingham Legal ownership (jointly) 500,000 0.48% 500,000 0.35%

Indirect (PMG Holdings Ltd) - 0.00% 20,000 0.01%

Craig Garrett Legal ownership32 1,000,000 0.96% 3,500,000 2.43%

Indirect (PMG Capital Fund) - 0.00% 1,039,501 0.72%

Scott McKenzie Indirect (PMG Holdings Ltd) - 0.00% 160,650 0.11%

32	 Craig Garrett’s interest in these Shares is held through a holding company

PACIFIC PROPERTY FUND
Product Disclosure Statement34

2.10	 Director remuneration and benefits
Denis McMahon, Philip Tushingham, Scott McKenzie, and Craig Garrett each receive $30,000 per annum for their
services as directors of the Company.

2.11	 Employee Remuneration
The Company has no employees and instead has contracted the Manager to manage all of its affairs. Details of
the fees paid to the Manager by the Company are contained in Section 2.12, Management Agreement between
the Company and the Manager.